SEBI SBEB Regulations, to exercise its powers including the powers conferred by this 
Resolution), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to 
increase the existing ESOP Pool size of Max India Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 
2020 from 26,89,313 (Twenty Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 
Thirteen) to 37,89,313 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 
Thirteen) (Increasing the pool size by 11,00,000 options) employee stock options, with 
existing terms and conditions as already approved by the Board of Directors and Members 
of the Company and authorising the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter

[...]

the powers conferred by this resolution to adopt and implement the amended ESOP Plan, 
the salient features of which are furnished in the Explanatory Statement. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to create, grant, 
issue, offer and allot from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 37,89,313 
(Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen) employee stock 
options to or for the benefit of such person(s) who are the permanent employees of the 
Company, whether working in India or outside India, including directors of the Company, 
whether whole time or otherwise and to such other person(s) as may be decided by the

[...]

Employees”) (other than promoters or persons belonging to the promoter group of the 
Company, independent directors and directors holding directly or indirectly more than 10% 
of the outstanding equity shares of the Company), exercisable into not more 37,89,313 
(Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen) equity shares of 
face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up, where one employee stock option 
would convert into one equity share upon exercise, on such terms and conditions and in 
such manner as the Board may decide in accordance with the provisions of ESOP Plan

[...]

of the Company held till date of this notice during Financial Year 2025-26.  

Shareholding in the Company: 10,38,104 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 

Item no. 2 & 3 

The Company had approved and adopted the ‘Max India Limited - Employee Stock Option 
Plan 2020’ (ESOP Scheme) with total ESOP Pool size i.e., 26,89,313 (Twenty Six Lakhs Eighty 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen) equity shares on December 28, 2020 with requisite 
approvals from the Board of Directors and the members of the Company. Below is summary on 
utilization of ESOP Pool of ESOP Scheme till February 10, 2026: 

Existing ESOP Pool 26,89,313 

Total ESOP Granted Till date 25,75,690

[...]

the total employee base of the Company has increased drastically. Thus, in order to motivate the 
employees and align them with the long-term growth and financial success the Company and to 
retain the best of talent, it is hereby proposed to increase the ESOP Pool by adding further 
11,00,000 (Eleven Lakhs) options in existing ESOP Scheme. The other terms and conditions of 
the original scheme shall remain constant/unchanged. Total ESOP Pool size of ESOP Scheme, 
post increase in ESOP Nos. will stand at 37,89,313 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred and Thirteen) options. 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Board had approved the increase in 
ESOP Pool size on February 9, 2026 and the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting 
held on February 10, 2026 approved and recommended the increase in the ESOP Pool size,